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10.30 Elders’ Meeting

11:00 Morning Worship with Holy Communion
19:30 Elders’ Council

20:00 Property Team

09:45  Trinity Toddlers

Pentecost

11:00 Morning Worship

09:45  Trinity Toddlers

Trinity Sunday
11:00 Morning Worship

12:30

10:30

09:45

11:00

09:45

11:00

Church Family BBQ

Lettings Team

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship

Trinity Toddlers
Elders’ Council Retreat

Elders’ Council Retreat

Morning Worship - led by the
Outreach and Withess Team
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11:00
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09:45

11:00

13:00

19:30

09:45

11:00

11:00

19:30

Elders’ Council
Finance Team
Trinity Toddlers

Elders’ Meeting
Morning Worship with Holy Communion

Worship Team

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship
Dedication of shower
Church Family Picnic

Outreach & Witness Team

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship

Morning Worship

Elders’ Conference Lead Up Session
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10:30
11:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

19:30

11:00

Elders’ Meeting
Morning Worship with Holy Communion

Morning Worship

Morning Worship - led by Mark Dennis

Morning Worship - led by Church Secretaries

Elders’ Conference Lead Up Session

Morning Worship
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19:30

09:45
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20:00
09:45

20:00

09:45

11:00
12:00

19:30
09:45

11:00

Elders’ Council

Trinity Toddlers

Elders’ Meeting
Morning Worship with Holy Communion

Lettings Team

Finance Team
Trinity Toddlers

Property Team

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship
Church Meeting

Elders’ Conference Lead Up Session
Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship
Harvest Festival
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19:30

09:45

Elders’ Council

Trinity Toddlers

Rededication Sunday

10:30
11:00

20:00

20:00

09:45

11:00

09:45

11:00

19:30
09:45

11:00

Elders’ Meeting
Morning Worship with Holy Communion

Worship Team
Finance Team

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship - led by Elders
(Homelessness Sunday)

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship - led by
the Revd Alistair Cumming
Elders’ Conference Lead Up Session

Trinity Toddlers

Morning Worship
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Elders’ Conference

10:30 Elders’ Meeting

11:00 Morning Worship with Holy Communion
Gift Day

20:00 Outreach & Witness Team
20:00 Elders’ Council

09:45  Trinity Toddlers

Remembrance Sunday
10.45am Morning Worship

09:45  Trinity Toddlers

20:00 Finance Team
09:45  Trinity Toddlers

11:00 Morning Worship

09:45 Trinity Toddlers

Advent Sunday

11:00 Morning Worship - led by the Worship &
Faith Development Team

12:00 Church Meeting
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20:00 Elders’ Council
20:00 Advent Course
09:45 Trinity Toddlers

10:30 Elders’ Meeting

11:00 Morning Worship with Holy Communion
Faith In Action gifts

10:30 Lettings Team

20:00  Advent Course

09:45  Trinity Toddlers

11:00 Morning Worship
18:30 Carols by Candlelight
20:00 Property Team

20:00  Advent Course

09:45  Trinity Toddlers

11:00 Morning Worship with Nativity

Christmas Eve
17:30 Christingle Service
23:15 Communion by Candlelight

Christmas Day
10:30 Christmas Morning Celebration

Boxing Day

11:00 Morning Worship

08/07/25



