

# Calendar of Services & Events June to December 2025

Trinity
United Reformed Church
Wimbledon

#### **June**

1	Sun	10.30 11:00	Elders' Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion
2 3 4 5 6 7	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	19:30 20:00 09:45	Elders' Council Property Team Trinity Toddlers
8	Sun	Penteco 11:00	st Morning Worship
9 10 11 12 13 14	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	09:45	Trinity Toddlers
15	Sun	-	Sunday
		<b>11:00</b> 12:30	Morning Worship Church Family BBQ
16 17 18 19	Mon Tues Wed Thurs	10:30	Lettings Team
20 21	Fri Sat	09:45	Trinity Toddlers
22	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
23 24 25 26	Mon Tues Wed Thurs		
27	Fri	09:45	Trinity Toddlers Elders' Council Retreat
28	Sat		Elders' Council Retreat
29	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship – led by the Outreach and Witness Team
30	Mon		

## **July**

1 2 4 5	Tues Wed Fri Sat	19:30 20:00 10:30	Elders' Council Finance Team Trinity Toddlers
6	Sun	09:45 11:00	Elders' Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion
7 8 9	Mon Tues Wed	20:00	Worship Team
10 11 12	Thurs Fri Sat	09:45	Trinity Toddlers
13	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship Dedication of shower
		13:00	Church Family Picnic
14 15	Mon Tues		
16 17	Wed Thurs	19:30	Outreach & Witness Team
18 19	Fri Sat	09:45	Trinity Toddlers
20	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
21 22 23 24 25 26	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat		
27	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
28 29 30 31	Sun  Mon Tues Wed Thurs	<b>11:00</b> 19:30	Morning Worship  Elders' Conference Lead Up Session

## **August**

1 2	Fri Sat		
3	Sun	10:30 11:00	Elders' Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion
4 5 6 7 8 9	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat		
10	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
11 12 13 14 15 16	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat		
17	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship – led by Mark Dennis
18 19 20 21 22 23	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat		
24	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship – led by Church Secretaries
25 26	Mon		
27 28 29 30	Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	19:30	Elders' Conference Lead Up Session

# **September**

1 2 3 4 5 6	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	19:30 09:45	Elders' Council Trinity Toddlers
7	Sun	10:30 11:00	Elders' Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion
8 9 10 11 12 13	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	10:30 20:00 09:45	Lettings Team Finance Team Trinity Toddlers
14	Sun		
15 16 17 18 19 20	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 09:45	Property Team  Trinity Toddlers
21 22 23 24 25 26	Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri	11:00 12:00 19:30 09:45	Morning Worship Church Meeting  Elders' Conference Lead Up Session Trinity Toddlers
27 <b>28</b> 29 30	Sat  Sun  Mon Tues	11:00	Morning Worship Harvest Festival

## October

1	Wed Thurs	19:30	Elders' Council
2 3 4	Fri Sat	09:45	Trinity Toddlers
5	Sun	Rededic 10:30 11:00	ation Sunday Elders' Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion
6 7 8 9 10 11	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 20:00 09:45	Worship Team Finance Team Trinity Toddlers
12	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship – led by Elders (Homelessness Sunday)
13 14 15 16 17 18	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	09:45	Trinity Toddlers
19	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship – led by the Revd Alistair Cumming
20 21 21 23 24 25	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	19:30 09:45	Elders' Conference Lead Up Session Trinity Toddlers
26	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship
27 28 29 30 31	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri		

#### **November**

1	Sat		Elders' Conference	
2	Sun	10:30 11:00	Elders' Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion Gift Day	
3 4 5 6 7	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri	20:00 20:00 09:45	Outreach & Witness Team Elders' Council Trinity Toddlers	
8	Sat	05.45	Trinity roddiers	
9	Sun	Remembrance Sunday 10.45am Morning Worship		
10 11 12 13 14 15	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	09:45	Trinity Toddlers	
16	Sun			
17 18 19 20 21 22	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 09:45	Finance Team Trinity Toddlers	
23	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship	
24 25 26 27 28 29	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	09:45	Trinity Toddlers	
30	Sun	Advent 11:00	Sunday Morning Worship – led by the Worship &	
		12:00	Faith Development Team Church Meeting	

### **December**

1 2 3 4 5 6	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 20:00 09:45	
7	Sun	10:30 11:00	Elders' Meeting Morning Worship with Holy Communion Faith In Action gifts
8 9 10	Mon Tues Wed	10:30	Lettings Team
11 12 13	Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 09:45	Advent Course Trinity Toddlers
14	Sun	11:00 18:30	Morning Worship Carols by Candlelight
15 16 17 18 19 20	Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat	20:00 20:00 09:45	Property Team  Advent Course Trinity Toddlers
21	Sun	11:00	Morning Worship with Nativity
22 23 <b>24</b>	Mon Tues <b>Wed</b>	Christm 17:30 23:15	as Eve Christingle Service Communion by Candlelight
25	Thurs	Christm 10:30	as Day Christmas Morning Celebration
<b>26</b> 27	<b>Fri</b> Sat	Boxing	Day
28 29 30 31	<b>Sun</b> Mon Tues Wed	11:00	Morning Worship